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Broadcasting Live Cattle Auctions
-
Our CONSIGNMENTS now have can be viewed after Noon on Mondays by going to WWW. rassandgrain.com  legging onto Subscription

ONLINE BIDDING AVAILABLE AT LmaAuctions.COM
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. STARTING 10 A.M. ON WEIGH COWS
FOLLOWED BY STOCKER FEEDERS - 11:00 AM
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We had a nice run of high quality cattle
for our sale Feb. 20. A good attendance
of buyers bid very aggresively making for
a $3-$5 higher market on all classes of
calves and yearlings. Cull cows and bulls
also were selling on a higher trend on the

kind offered.

BABY CALVES

Delia

Mayetta
Westmoreland
Westmoreland
Axtell

Delia
Westmoreland
Linn

1 blk
1 blk
2 blk
1 blk
2 blk
1 Xbred
2 blk
1 Xbred

@1,350.00H
@1,250.00H
@1,225.00H
@1,200.00H
@1,150.00H
@1,100.00H
@1,075.00H

@750.00H

BULLS — 1250-2625LBS.

Wamego
Westmoreland
Onaga
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Leonardville
Council Grove
Westmoreland

COWS & HEIFERETTES — 925-1550 LBS.

Onaga
Onaga
Ottawa
Manhattan
Manhattan
Ottawa
Hope
Manhattan
Wamego
Wamego
Leavenworth
Maple Hill
Wamego
Maple Hill
Ottawa
Onaga
Maple Hill
Wamego
Maple Hill
Maple Hill
Wamego
Maple Hill
Onaga
Soldier
Seneca
Wamego
Soldier
Ottawa
Leavenworth
Wamego
Manhattan
St Marys
Manhattan
Wamego
Manhattan
Manhattan
Wamego
Hope
Hoyt
Seneca
Hope
Hoyt

1 blk
1 blk
1 bwf
1 blk
1 blk
1 blk
1 blk
1 Herf
1 bwf

1 bwf

1 blk

1 Herf
1 Char
1 blk

1 Herf
1 blk

1 Hols
1 blk

1 blk

1 Herf
1 blk

1 blk

1 blk

1 Herf
1 blk

1 blk

1 Xbred
1 bwf

1 bwf

1 bwf

1 Xbred
1 bwf

1 Xbred
1 blk

1 blk

1 bwf

1 bwf

1 blk

1 blk

1 Char
1 Herf
1 Herf
1 Xbred
1 Herf
1 Hols
1 bwf

1 blk

1 blk

1 blk

1 Xbred
1 blk

2000@224.00
1875@222.00
2030@221.00
1260@220.00
1640@211.00
1735@209.00
1930@200.00
2620@197.00
1905@190.00

1105@270.00
1085@260.00
1000 @250.00
1145@236.00
1285@210.00
1060 @210.00
1055@202.00
1140 @200.00
1370@88.00
1430@187.00
925@185.00
345@184.00
1520@183.00
1385@182.00
1285@181.00
1425@181.00
1550@180.50
1500@179.00
1085@178.00
1485@177.00
1130@177.00
1525@176.00
1190@175.00
1325@172.00
1185@169.00
1125@169.00
1195@167.00
1385@166.00
1215@165.00
1075@163.00
1545@161.00
1565@159.00
1235@158.00
895@155.00
670@152.00
1730@149.00
1000@147.00
860@146.00
965@143.00
890@142.00
920@141.00
1175@140.00

COW/CALF PAIRS

Manhattan

Soldier 1 blk

Woodbine 1 blk

Soldier
Soldier

3 blk
5 blk

Americus 3 Herf 3

AGE

2 blk

BRED COWS
AGE BRED
3 8
2 8
6 6-8
00 8
6-7-8

Randolph 1 Xbred 6 7

Soldier
Soldier
Soldier
Soldier

4 blk
8 blk
3 blk
5 blk

bm 7-8
00 6-8
ss 6

00 6-8

@4,300.00H

@4,200.00H
@3,900.00H
@3,700.00H
@3,600.00H
@3,600.00H
@3,600.00H
@3,500.00H
@3,475.00H
@3,200.00H
@2,950.00H

HEIFER CALVES — 275-550 LBS.

Ottawa

St George
Havensville
Manhattan
Havensville
Manhattan
Wheaton
Dwight
Dwight
Havensville
Havensville

9 blk
8 blk
3 blk
8 blk
7 Herf
5 blk
3 blk
3 blk
7 Xbred
4 Herf
3 Herf

462@520.00
436@502.00
285@490.00
495@486.00
374@485.00
531@477.00
513@470.00
431@465.00
543@449.00
420@445.00
295@445.00

FEEDER HEIFERS — 650-1000 LBS.

Dwight
Ottawa
Oskaloosa
Easton

St George
Dwight
Easton
Dwight
Alma

Hoyt
Wheaton
Onaga
Wheaton
Oskaloosa
St George
Westmoreland
Blaine
Blaine
Lyndon
Hoyt
Lyndon

29 blk
10 blk
5 Xbred
3 blk

9 blk

31 Xbred
4 blk
25 blk
42 blk
10 blk
17 blk
5 blk

6 blk

3 Xbred
20 blk
5 blk
15 bwf
6 Herf
5 blk

6 blk

3 blk

553@477.00
610@434.00
561@432.00
605@412.00
610@401.00
646@396.50
643@393.00
655@393.00
673@386.00
707@384.00
715@383.00
664@379.00
660@376.00
730@372.00
674@371.00
677@364.00
827@358.00
773@354.00
843@349.00
800@340.00
953@308.00

STEERS & BULL CALVES — 225-550 LBS.

Wichita
Delia
Nortonville
Dwight
Seneca
Ottawa
Dwight
Nortonville

5 bl

3 blk

6 Xbred
8 blk

3 Xbred
7 blk
30 blk
7 Xbred

240@1,510.00H
243@620.00
418@595.00
435@590.00
473@575.00
465@550.00
533@532.00
496@525.00

FEEDER STEERS & BULLS — 550-900 LBS.

Seneca
St George
Ottawa
Manhattan
Onaga
Easton
Alma
Ottawa
Alta Vista
Wamego
Centerville
St George
Nortonville
Onaga
Wheaton
Ottawa
Westmoreland
Easton
Wamego
Onaga
Dwight
Woodbine
Alma
Centerville
Wamego
Ottawa
Alta Vista
Wheaton
Wamego
Wamego
St George
Dwight
Centerville
Wamego
Hoyt

Alma
Hope
Lyndon
Hoyt
Westmoreland

4 Xbred
9 blk

14 blk
5 blk
22 blk
6 blk

8 blk

4 blk

14 blk
31 blk
4 Xbred
17 blk
4 Xbred
18 blk
15 blk
18 blk
5 blk

7 blk
42 blk
16 blk
33 Xbred
3 Xbred
43 blk
11 bwf
3 blk

8 blk
20 blk
25 blk
26 blk
26 blk
8 blk
132 Xbred
13 blk
4 blk

6 blk
28 blk
62 blk
6 blk

8 blk

7 Xbred

583@500.00
565@495.00
573@492.00
551@492.00
603@481.00
597@480.00
600@472.00
583@470.00
641@466.00
648@465.00
638@445.00
643@443.00
635@442.00
670@441.00
685@432.00
668@430.00
677@430.00
676@422.00
707@422.00
691@421.00
690@416.50
653@414.00
738@409.25
746@400.00
655@400.00
758@392.50
789@390.50
803@385.75
791@385.75
813@385.75
779@384.50
821@381.00
826@378.50
742@376.00
774@373.00
872@361.75
887@352.25
881@352.00
868@351.00
899@326.00

CONSIGNMENTS FOR FEBRUARY 27, 2026

20 Blk strs & hfrs (1 rd shots off grass/ weaned mid Nov) 700-800
80 Blk & BWF hfrs (long weaned/grass condition) 625-675
80 Mostly Blk, few Char cross strs & hfrs (long weaned) 550-700

SELLING 11:00 TO 11:30

40 Choice, gentle, Northern origin Angus SimAngus cross 1st calf hfrs with
25-35 day Blk & BWF calves by side. Calves: Nasalgen PMH and bulls
castrated.

10 Fancy gentle Blk 1st calf hfrs with 25 to 40 day Al sired SAV Capitol 0905
or Herbster Grant 043 calve by side. Calves: Birth- Banded/ tagged/
Multimin & Nasalgen 3. Mid Feb: Vista Once/ Vision 7 with Spur. Heifers:
Express FP5 VL5/ poured Inhibidor.

2 Jersey cows (3-5 yrs) bred Angus bull (heavy bred)

55 Blk, Red, & Char Cows (solid & broken mouth)

Heavy bred Angus & SimAngus bulls

SPECIAL STOCK COW, BRED HEIFER & BULL SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 11, 2026
STARTING TIME 11:00 A.M. ONLINE BIDDING AT CATTLEUSA.COM

BRED 1ST & 2nd CALF HEIFERS
40 BWF 1st calf hfrs, bred Fink & Downey Angus bulls for Sept. calving.
60 Angus 1st calf hfrs, bred Fink & Downey Angus bulls for Sept calving.
50 Blk & BWF Fall bred Lyons Ranch influence hfrs, bred LBW Blythe Angus bulls.
10 Spring bred heifers (2 rd Triangle 10/ One rd ScourBos 9/ One rd Caliber 7/
Synanthic dewormer/ Celmenax Scourguard mineral program)
1ST & 2nd CALF HEIFER PAIRS
9 1st Calf Heifer pairs
Heifers purchased from Gardiner Angus Female sale developed by RMS Cattle Co
wormed at preg check, 2 rounds of Guardian and Crypto vaccine, Inhibidor 12/2025
P1 BVD negative
Calves are Al sired by Acceleration AAA- 20544238 -- $B 244, $C 387, WW 86,
YW 154, $B 244, $C 387), Calves born 1/6-12/2026 given Inforce 3 and First Defense
at birth, Vision 7, bulls are knife cut.
10 Choice gentle Red Angus 1st calf hfrs with 45-60 day Red Angus calves by side.
Hfrs & Calves all worked.
20 Big Fancy Gentle Northern origin Angus & SimAngus cross 1st calf hfrs with 30+ days old
Blk & BWF calves by side. Calves had Nasalgen PMH & bull calves castrated.
REPLACEMENT HEIFERS
200 Angus/ SimAngus & BWF replacement hfrs (Tract scored/ checked to be
breedable/modified live pre breeding shot/ poured)
BRED COWS
100 Fall calving Cows (3 to 5 yrs) consisting of:
* 30 Angus Cows bred Horned Herf bulls.
* 30 Red Angus Cows bred Angus bulls.
* 40 Blk BWF Cows bred Angus & SimAngus bulls.
80 Older Blk BWF Spring bred Cows, bred Angus or Herf.
20 Spring bred cows (3 to 4 yrs). (2 rd Triangle 10/ One rd ScourBos 9/
One rd Caliber 7/ Synanthic dewormer/ Celmenax Scourguard mineral program)
80 Fall bred young cows to calve Aug/Sep. (2 rd Triangle 10/ One rd ScourBos 9/
One rd Caliber 7/ Synanthic dewormer/ Celmenax Scourguard mineral program)
COW/CALF PAIRS
6 Red Angus Cows (5 yrs) with 350# calves by side. Running with Red Sim Angus bull.
24 Red RWF Cows (2 yrs to 8 yrs) some with Judd Red Gelv or Fink Char calves by side,
balance calving now. (Cows: All shots including Scourguard)
1ST & 2nd CALF HEIFER PAIRS

BULLS

_' Cline Cattle Co Spring Sale
SELLING at 1:00 P.M.

OFFERING:
» 15 16 month old Angus & SimAngus Bulls SimAngus sired by
Ruda Harb Mr Tecova 1060J (Griswold Genetics)
Angus sired by Montana Outcross, Sinclair Justified J575 & Clines 063

All Bulls will be semen tested, have DNA information available
and will sell with the first 90-day breeding season guarantee

ALSO BEING OFFERED:
» Select group of Cline Cattle Co home raised,Fall bred replacement hfrs, Al'd
and cleaned up with Sons of Conneally Clarity & Sinclair Justified J575

Manhattan Commission to Host Rollover Auctlon Supporting Ranchers Impacted by Ranger Road & Stevens Fires
27, 2026 Starting at 1:00 PM

The Ranger Road Fire, which began in northwest Oklahoma before moving |nto Kansas has burned an estimated 283,283 acres, according to reports from the Oklahoma Department of Agriculture,
Food & Forestry. The agency also reports that the Stevens Fire has burned an estimated 12,428 acres across Oklahoma and Kansas. Ranchers in the hardest-hit areas have suffered devastating
losses, including destroyed fence lines, livestock losses, and significant damage to vital forage resources. The impact to the livestock community will be long-lasting as producers work to rebuild
infrastructure and restore grazing capacity.In response, Manhattan Commission will sponsor a Rollover Auction on Friday, February 27, 2026, at 1:00 PM. The auction will feature a heifer generously
donated by the Frank Mackey family, with all proceeds going toward assisting affected ranchers. We encourage producers, buyers, and supporters of the livestock industry to open their hearts and join
us in providing meaningful assistance to our fellow cattlemen during this difficult time. Bidding Options: In person at Manhattan Commission; Phone bids: 785-776-4815; Online Auction : CattleUSA
.com; Cash donations can be made through the Kansas Livestock Foundation (KLF), KLA's charitable arm, made payable to Wildfire Relief; Together, our livestock community is strongest when we
stand united. Your participation and generosity will make a direct difference for families working to recover from these historic fires. For more information, please contact Manhattan Commission.

COW SALE DATES:
Mar 11, 2026 April 8, 2026 May 6, 2026

VISIT US ON THE WEB FOR DAILY CONSIGNMENT UPDATES AT WWW.MCCLIVESTOCK.COM

FIELD REPRESENTATIVES
DAN COATES ANDREW SYLVESTER
BALDWIN WAMEGO
785-418-4524 785-456-4352

JOHN CLINE
ONAGA
Cell: 785-532-8381

BRENT MILLER
ALMA
785-765-3467

Cell: 785-587-7824

TOM TAUL
MANHATTAN
Cell:785-556-1422

DALTON HOOK
LYNDON
785-219-2908

ALAN HUBBARD
OLSBURG
785-468-3552
Cell: 785-410-5011

BRYCE HECK
LINN
785-348-5448

Cell: 785-447-0456

RICK YADON
COUNCIL GROVE
620-767-2924

SAM GRIFFIN
BURNS
620-726-5877

Cell: 620-382-7502




