

MANHATTAN

COMM. CATTLE AUCTION
CO. INC. EVERY FRIDAY



**STARTING 10 A.M. ON WEIGH COWS
FOLLOWED BY STOCKER FEEDERS – 11:00 AM**
OFFICE PHONE 785-776-4815 • OWNERS JOHN & ANNETTE CLINE AND LEE & CINDY NELSON
1-800-834-1029 Toll-Free

ONLINE AUCTION
BEING OFFERED @



**Our CONSIGNMENTS now have can be viewed after Noon on Mondays by going to WWW.grassandgrain.com & logging onto Subscription
ONLINE BIDDING AVAILABLE AT LMAAUCTIONS.COM**

We had a nice run of high quality cattle for our sale Feb. 20. A good attendance of buyers bid very aggressively making for a \$3-\$5 higher market on all classes of calves and yearlings. Cull cows and bulls also were selling on a higher trend on the kind offered.

BABY CALVES

Delia	1 blk	@1,350.00H
Mayetta	1 blk	@1,250.00H
Westmoreland	2 blk	@1,225.00H
Westmoreland	1 blk	@1,200.00H
Axtell	2 blk	@1,150.00H
Delia	1 Xbred	@1,100.00H
Westmoreland	2 blk	@1,075.00H
Linn	1 Xbred	@750.00H

BULLS — 1250-2625LBS.

Wamego	1 blk	2000@224.00
Westmoreland	1 blk	1875@222.00
Onaga	1 bwf	2030@221.00
Manhattan	1 blk	1260@220.00
Manhattan	1 blk	1640@211.00
Manhattan	1 blk	1735@209.00
Leonardville	1 blk	1930@200.00
Council Grove	1 Herf	2620@197.00
Westmoreland	1 bwf	1905@190.00

COWS & HEIFERETTES — 925-1550 LBS.

Onaga	1 bwf	1105@270.00
Onaga	1 blk	1085@260.00
Ottawa	1 Herf	1000 @250.00
Manhattan	1 Char	1145@236.00
Manhattan	1 blk	1285@210.00
Ottawa	1 Herf	1060 @210.00
Hope	1 blk	1055@202.00
Manhattan	1 Hols	1140 @200.00
Wamego	1 blk	1370@88.00
Wamego	1 blk	1430@187.00
Leavenworth	1 Herf	925@185.00
Maple Hill	1 blk	345@184.00
Wamego	1 blk	1520@183.00
Maple Hill	1 blk	1385@182.00
Ottawa	1 Herf	1285@181.00
Onaga	1 blk	1425@181.00
Maple Hill	1 blk	1550@180.50
Wamego	1 Xbred	1500@179.00
Maple Hill	1 bwf	1085@178.00
Maple Hill	1 bwf	1485@177.00
Wamego	1 bwf	1130@177.00
Maple Hill	1 Xbred	1525@176.00
Onaga	1 bwf	1190@175.00
Soldier	1 Xbred	1325@172.00
Seneca	1 blk	1185@169.00
Wamego	1 blk	1125@169.00
Soldier	1 bwf	1195@167.00
Ottawa	1 bwf	1385@166.00
Leavenworth	1 blk	1215@165.00
Wamego	1 blk	1075@163.00
Manhattan	1 Char	1545@161.00
St Marys	1 Herf	1565@159.00
Manhattan	1 Herf	1235@158.00
Wamego	1 Xbred	895@155.00
Manhattan	1 Herf	670@152.00
Manhattan	1 Hols	1730@149.00
Wamego	1 bwf	1000@147.00
Hope	1 blk	860@146.00
Hoyt	1 blk	965@143.00
Seneca	1 blk	890@142.00
Hope	1 Xbred	920@141.00
Hoyt	1 blk	1175@140.00

COW/CALF PAIRS

Manhattan	2 blk	@4,300.00H
-----------	-------	------------

BRED COWS

Soldier	1 blk	3	8	@4,200.00H
Woodbine	1 blk	2	8	@3,900.00H
Soldier	3 blk	6	6-8	@3,700.00H
Soldier	5 blk	oo	8	@3,600.00H
Americus	3 Herf	3	6-7-8	@3,600.00H
Randolph	1 Xbred	6	7	@3,600.00H
Soldier	4 blk	bm	7-8	@3,500.00H
Soldier	8 blk	oo	6-8	@3,475.00H
Soldier	3 blk	ss	6	@3,200.00H
Soldier	5 blk	oo	6-8	@2,950.00H

HEIFER CALVES — 275-550 LBS.

Ottawa	9 blk	462@520.00
St George	8 blk	436@502.00
Havensville	3 blk	285@490.00
Manhattan	8 blk	495@486.00
Havensville	7 Herf	374@485.00
Manhattan	5 blk	531@477.00
Wheaton	3 blk	513@470.00
Dwight	3 blk	431@465.00
Dwight	7 Xbred	543@449.00
Havensville	4 Herf	420@445.00
Havensville	3 Herf	295@445.00

FEEDER HEIFERS — 650-1000 LBS.

Dwight	29 blk	553@477.00
Ottawa	10 blk	610@434.00
Oskaloosa	5 Xbred	561@432.00
Easton	3 blk	605@412.00
St George	9 blk	610@401.00
Dwight	31 Xbred	646@396.50
Easton	4 blk	643@393.00
Dwight	25 blk	655@393.00
Alma	42 blk	673@386.00
Hoyt	10 blk	707@384.00
Wheaton	17 blk	715@383.00
Onaga	5 blk	664@379.00
Wheaton	6 blk	660@376.00
Oskaloosa	3 Xbred	730@372.00
St George	20 blk	674@371.00
Westmoreland	5 blk	677@364.00
Blaine	15 bwf	827@358.00
Blaine	6 Herf	773@354.00
Lyndon	5 blk	843@349.00
Hoyt	6 blk	800@340.00
Lyndon	3 blk	953@308.00

STEERS & BULL CALVES — 225-550 LBS.

Wichita	5 blk	240@1,510.00H
Delia	3 blk	243@620.00
Nortonville	6 Xbred	418@595.00
Dwight	8 blk	435@590.00
Seneca	3 Xbred	473@575.00
Ottawa	7 blk	465@550.00
Dwight	30 blk	533@532.00
Nortonville	7 Xbred	496@525.00

FEEDER STEERS & BULLS — 550-900 LBS.

Seneca	4 Xbred	583@500.00
St George	9 blk	565@495.00
Ottawa	14 blk	573@492.00
Manhattan	5 blk	551@492.00
Onaga	22 blk	603@481.00
Easton	6 blk	597@480.00
Alma	8 blk	600@472.00
Ottawa	4 blk	583@470.00
Alta Vista	14 blk	641@466.00
Wamego	31 blk	648@465.00
Centerville	4 Xbred	638@445.00
St George	17 blk	643@443.00
Nortonville	4 Xbred	635@442.00
Onaga	18 blk	670@441.00
Wheaton	15 blk	685@432.00
Ottawa	18 blk	668@430.00
Westmoreland	5 blk	677@430.00
Easton	7 blk	676@422.00
Wamego	42 blk	707@422.00
Onaga	16 blk	691@421.00
Dwight	33 Xbred	690@416.50
Woodbine	3 Xbred	653@414.00
Alma	43 blk	738@409.25
Centerville	11 bwf	746@400.00
Wamego	3 blk	655@400.00
Ottawa	8 blk	758@392.50
Alta Vista	20 blk	789@390.50
Wheaton	25 blk	803@385.75
Wamego	26 blk	791@385.75
Wamego	26 blk	813@385.75
St George	8 blk	779@384.50
Dwight	132 Xbred	821@381.00
Centerville	13 blk	826@378.50
Wamego	4 blk	742@376.00
Hoyt	6 blk	774@373.00
Alma	28 blk	872@361.75
Hope	62 blk	887@352.25
Lyndon	6 blk	881@352.00
Hoyt	8 blk	868@351.00
Westmoreland	7 Xbred	899@326.00

CONSIGNMENTS FOR FEBRUARY 27, 2026

- 20 Blk str & hfrs (1 rd shots off grass/ weaned mid Nov) 700-800
- 80 Blk & BWF hfrs (long weaned/grass condition) 625-675
- 80 Mostly Blk, few Char cross str & hfrs (long weaned) 550-700

SELLING 11:00 TO 11:30

- 40 Choice, gentle, Northern origin Angus SimAngus cross 1st calf hfrs with 25-35 day Blk & BWF calves by side. Calves: Nasalgen PMH and bulls castrated.
- 10 Fancy gentle Blk 1st calf hfrs with 25 to 40 day AI sired SAV Capitol 0905 or Herbster Grant 043 calve by side. Calves: Birth- Banded/ tagged/ Multimin & Nasalgen 3. Mid Feb: Vista Once/ Vision 7 with Spur. Heifers: Express FP5 VL5/ poured Inhibidor.
- 2 Jersey cows (3-5 yrs) bred Angus bull (heavy bred)
- 55 Blk, Red, & Char Cows (solid & broken mouth)
- Heavy bred Angus & SimAngus bulls



**SPECIAL STOCK COW, BRED HEIFER & BULL SALE
WEDNESDAY MARCH 11, 2026
STARTING TIME 11:00 A.M. ONLINE BIDDING AT CATTLEUSA.COM**

BRED 1ST & 2nd CALF HEIFERS

- 40 BWF 1st calf hfrs, bred Fink & Downey Angus bulls for Sept. calving.
- 60 Angus 1st calf hfrs, bred Fink & Downey Angus bulls for Sept calving.
- 50 Blk & BWF Fall bred Lyons Ranch influence hfrs, bred LBW Blythe Angus bulls.
- 10 Spring bred heifers (2 rd Triangle 10/ One rd ScourBos 9/ One rd Caliber 7/ Synanthic dewormer/ Celmenax Scourguard mineral program)

1ST & 2nd CALF HEIFER PAIRS

- 9 1st Calf Heifer pairs
Heifers purchased from Gardiner Angus Female sale developed by RMS Cattle Co wormed at preg check, 2 rounds of Guardian and Crypto vaccine, Inhibidor 12/2025 PI BVD negative
Calves are AI sired by Acceleration AAA- 20544238 -- \$B 244, \$C 387, WW 86, YW 154, \$B 244, \$C 387), Calves born 1/6-12/2026 given Inforce 3 and First Defense at birth, Vision 7, bulls are knife cut.
- 10 Choice gentle Red Angus 1st calf hfrs with 45-60 day Red Angus calves by side. Hfrs & Calves all worked.
- 20 Big Fancy Gentle Northern origin Angus & SimAngus cross 1st calf hfrs with 30+ days old Blk & BWF calves by side. Calves had Nasalgen PMH & bull calves castrated.

REPLACEMENT HEIFERS

- 200 Angus/ SimAngus & BWF replacement hfrs (Tract scored/ checked to be breedable/modified live pre breeding shot/ poured)

BRED COWS

- 100 Fall calving Cows (3 to 5 yrs) consisting of:
* 30 Angus Cows bred Horned Herf bulls.
* 30 Red Angus Cows bred Angus bulls.
* 40 Blk BWF Cows bred Angus & SimAngus bulls.
- 80 Older Blk BWF Spring bred Cows, bred Angus or Herf.
- 20 Spring bred cows (3 to 4 yrs). (2 rd Triangle 10/ One rd ScourBos 9/ One rd Caliber 7/ Synanthic dewormer/ Celmenax Scourguard mineral program)
- 80 Fall bred young cows to calve Aug/Sep. (2 rd Triangle 10/ One rd ScourBos 9/ One rd Caliber 7/ Synanthic dewormer/ Celmenax Scourguard mineral program)

COW/CALF PAIRS

- 6 Red Angus Cows (5 yrs) with 350# calves by side. Running with Red Sim Angus bull.
- 24 Red RWF Cows (2 yrs to 8 yrs) some with Judd Red Gelv or Fink Char calves by side, balance calving now. (Cows: All shots including Scourguard)
- 1ST & 2nd CALF HEIFER PAIRS



BULLS

**Cline Cattle Co Spring Sale
SELLING at 1:00 P.M.**



OFFERING:

- 15 16 month old Angus & SimAngus Bulls SimAngus sired by Ruda Harb Mr Tecova 1060J (Griswold Genetics)
Angus sired by Montana Outcross, Sinclair Justified J575 & Clines 063

All Bulls will be semen tested, have DNA information available and will sell with the first 90-day breeding season guarantee

ALSO BEING OFFERED:

- Select group of Cline Cattle Co home raised, Fall bred replacement hfrs, AI'd and cleaned up with Sons of Conneally Clarity & Sinclair Justified J575

**Manhattan Commission to Host Rollover Auction Supporting Ranchers Impacted by Ranger Road & Stevens Fires
Feb 27, 2026 Starting at 1:00 PM**

The Ranger Road Fire, which began in northwest Oklahoma before moving into Kansas, has burned an estimated 283,283 acres, according to reports from the Oklahoma Department of Agriculture, Food & Forestry. The agency also reports that the Stevens Fire has burned an estimated 12,428 acres across Oklahoma and Kansas. Ranchers in the hardest-hit areas have suffered devastating losses, including destroyed fence lines, livestock losses, and significant damage to vital forage resources. The impact to the livestock community will be long-lasting as producers work to rebuild infrastructure and restore grazing capacity. In response, Manhattan Commission will sponsor a Rollover Auction on Friday, February 27, 2026, at 1:00 PM. The auction will feature a heifer generously donated by the Frank Mackey family, with all proceeds going toward assisting affected ranchers. We encourage producers, buyers, and supporters of the livestock industry to open their hearts and join us in providing meaningful assistance to our fellow cattlemen during this difficult time. Bidding Options: In person at Manhattan Commission; Phone bids: 785-776-4815; Online Auction : CattleUSA.com; Cash donations can be made through the Kansas Livestock Foundation (KLF), KLA's charitable arm, made payable to Wildfire Relief; Together, our livestock community is strongest when we stand united. Your participation and generosity will make a direct difference for families working to recover from these historic fires. For more information, please contact Manhattan Commission.

COW SALE DATES:

Mar 11, 2026

April 8, 2026

May 6, 2026

VISIT US ON THE WEB FOR DAILY CONSIGNMENT UPDATES AT WWW.MCCLIVESTOCK.COM

FIELD REPRESENTATIVES

JOHN CLINE
ONAGA
Cell: 785-532-8381

BRENT MILLER
ALMA
785-765-3467
Cell: 785-587-7824

DAN COATES
BALDWIN
785-418-4524

ANDREW SYLVESTER
WAMEGO
785-456-4352

DALTON HOOK
LYNDON
785-219-2908

ALAN HUBBARD
OLSBURG
785-468-3552
Cell: 785-410-5011

TOM TAUL
MANHATTAN
Cell: 785-556-1422

BRYCE HECK
LINN
785-348-5448
Cell: 785-447-0456

RICK YADON
COUNCIL GROVE
620-767-2924

SAM GRIFFIN
BURNS
620-726-5877
Cell: 620-382-7502